WHEREAS, VSU has requested for BOR Approval on the release of the admission fee 
and first semester SY 2022-2023 billing related to the For Later Release (FLR) as part of the 
General Appropriations Act (GAA) under the program Implementation of Free Higher Education; 

WHEREAS, the total amount of Seventy Seven Million Two Hundred Twenty Six 
Thousand Seven Hundred Fifteen Pesos (P77, 226,715.00) for the whole VSU system is allocated 
where the first semester billing composed of 14,446 enrollees corresponds to the amount of 
P75,388,515.00 while the admission fee composed of 9,191 takers corresponds to the amount of 
P1,838,200.00; 

WHEREAS, the details for the first semester billing are allocated to different items such